
Employees 	Courses 	Student 
Trained 	Completed 	Days 

% Total 
Training 

(student day) 

431  

261  

170  

586  

292  

294  

786  

350  

436  

604  

387  

217  

39 

 2,446 

1,243 

589  

654  

1,970 

1,188 

782  

2,445 

1,433 

1,012 

2,061  

1,074  

987  

125 

 7,844 

212  

109  

103  

342  

168  

174  

467  

201  

266  

339  

172  

167  

28 

 1,388 

16% 

25% 

31% 

26% 

2% 

Organizations* (2.00% 

Europe (26.00%) 
Africa and Middle East (16.00%) 

Americas (25.00%) 

Asia Pacific (31.00%) 
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5 TRAINING BY GEOGRAPHIC AREA / MISSION 

GEOGRAPHIC AREA 

AFRICA AND MIDDLE 

Africa 

Middle East 

AMERICAS 

Latin America & Caribbean 

North America 

ASIA PACIFIC 

North Asia & Pacific 

South & Southeast Asia 

EUROPE 

Central, East & South 

EU, North and West 

ORGANIZATIONS* 

TOTAL 

* Organizations include BNATO, OSCE, POECD, and Permanent Missions in Geneva and New 
York. 

Training by Geographic Area 
2001-2002 

18 


