5

TRAINING BY GEOGRAPHIC AREA / MISSION

CEOCDADUIO ADEA	Employees Trained	Courses Completed	Student Days	% Total Training
GEOGRAPHIC AREA				(student day)
AFRICA AND MIDDLE	212	431	1,243	16%
Africa	109	261	589	
Middle East	103	170	654	
AMERICAS	342	586	1,970	25%
Latin America & Caribbean	168	292	1,188	
North America	174	294	782	
ASIA PACIFIC	467	786	2,445	31%
North Asia & Pacific	201	350	1,433	
South & Southeast Asia	266	436	1,012	
EUROPE	339	604	2,061	26%
Central, East & South	172	387	1,074	
EU, North and West	167	217	987	
ORGANIZATIONS*	28	39	125	2%
TOTAL	1,388	2,446	7,844	

^{*} Organizations include BNATO, OSCE, POECD, and Permanent Missions in Geneva and New York.

